Philips Semiconductors Linear Products Product specification
NE5517/5517ADual operational transconductance amplifier
92August 31, 1994 853-0887 13721
DESCRIPTION
The NE5517 contains two current-controlled transconductance
amplifiers, each with a differential input and push-pull output. The
NE5517 offers significant design and performance advantages over
similar devices for all types of programmable gain applications.

NE5517/5517ADual operational transconductance amplifier
August 31, 1994 94
ORDERING INFORMATION
DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE ORDER CODE DWG #
16-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) 0 to +70°C NE5517N 0406C
16-Pin Plastic Dual In-Line Package (DIP) 0 to +70°C NE5517AN 0406C
16-Pin Small Outline (SO) Package 0 to +70°C NE5517D 0005D
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
SYMBOL PARAMETER RATING UNIT
VS Supply voltage1
NE5517 36 VDC or ±18 V
NE5517A 44 VDC or ±22 V
PD Power dissipation,
TA=25°C (still air)2
NE5517N, NE5517AN 1500 mW
NE5517D 1125 mW